
Name Rounds Total Average Best Finish Wins Top 5s Rds Under 70 Rd Under Par Eagles Birdies
Joe Highsmith 30 2046 68.20 1st 3 9 22 23 7 151
Sahith Theegala 30 2063 68.77 1st 1 6 17 19 1 150
Clay Feagler 30 2065 68.83 1st 1 6 21 21 7 143
Joshua McCarthy 30 2068 68.93 1st 2 7 19 21 7 139
William Mouw 30 2072 69.07 1st 1 6 18 23 5 131
RJ Manke 30 2089 69.63 1st 1 5 13 14 1 130
Andrew Putnam 30 2115 70.50 T-4th 0 3 13 17 4 119
Derek Hitchner 30 2118 70.60 1st 1 4 12 13 7 105
Frederick Wedel 30 2138 71.27 4th 0 1 11 12 0 99
Roy Cootes 30 2139 71.30 2nd 0 2 11 15 6 103
Joey Vrzich 30 2150 71.67 6th 0 0 10 10 6 102
Austin Murphy 30 2152 71.73 T-4th 0 1 8 9 4 88
Cody McManus 30 2160 72.00 2nd 0 1 7 11 1 103
Kevin DeHuff 30 2171 72.37 T-9th 0 0 5 7 1 81
Johnny Mac Arthur 30 2184 72.80 5th 0 1 3 8 5 67
Josh Anderson 30 2186 72.87 T-8th 0 0 3 8 3 76

Tournaments Average Par
1) Sherwood CC 69.46 72
2) Riviera CC 71.00 71
3) LACC 71.08 70
4) Pasatiempo GC 69.60 70
5) Conway Farms GC 69.42 71
6) Chambers Bay GC 71.85 70
7) PGA West 70.77 72
8) Torrey Pines GC 70.67 72
9) East Lake GC 69.10 70
10) Augusta Natl GC 73.62 72

Derek Hitchner -13 203
Joshua McCarthy -15 195

Winner
RJ Manke -19 197
Sahith Theegala -15 198
William Mouw  -5 205

Sahith Theegala -15 195
Clay Feagler -8 208Joe Highsmith -11 205

Runner-Up
Clay Feagler -16 200
Derek Hitchner -9 204
Clay Feagler -5 205
Mouw/Theegala -9 201
McCarthy/Mouw -15 198
William Mouw -1 209
Roy Cootes -12 204
Cody McManus -13 203

Clay Feagler -10 200
Joe Highsmith -18 195
Joe Highsmith -4 206
Joshua McCarthy -16 200



Josh Anderson Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 73 70 75 218 +2 16th 0 14 25 15 -2 70 0 1
2 Riviera CC 3 69 70 80 219 +6 T-11th 0 8 35 11 -2 69 1 2
3 Los Angeles CC 3 73 70 77 220 +10 T-14th 0 4 37 13 E 70 0 0
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 69 74 71 214 +4 13th 0 9 33 12 -1 69 1 1
5 Conway Farms 3 71 72 71 214 +1 T-12th 1 8 35 10 E 71 0 0
6 Chambers Bay 3 74 72 74 220 +10 T-12th 1 5 32 16 +2 72 0 0
7 PGA West 3 71 76 72 219 +3 T-13th 0 5 42 7 -1 72 0 1
8 Torrey Pines 3 71 71 69 211 -5 T-8th 0 10 39 5 -3 69 1 3
9 East Lake 3 71 75 72 218 +8 15th 0 7 34 13 +1 71 0 0
10 Augusta 3 80 76 77 233 +17 15th 1 6 26 21 +4 76 0 0
TOTALS 30 2186 3 76 338 123 3 8
AVERAGE 72.87

Roy Cootes Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 68 74 69 211 -5 T-11th 0 16 29 9 -4 68 2 2
2 Riviera CC 3 72 73 74 219 +6 T-11th 0 7 37 10 +1 72 0 0
3 Los Angeles CC 3 76 75 76 227 +17 16th 1 1 37 15 +5 75 0 0
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 67 68 68 203 -7 5th 0 17 27 10 -3 67 3 3
5 Conway Farms 3 67 73 70 210 -3 T-9th 0 12 33 9 -4 67 1 2
6 Chambers Bay 3 69 75 79 223 +13 T-14th 0 8 29 17 -1 69 1 1
7 PGA West 3 73 64 67 204 -12 2nd 2 14 33 5 -8 64 2 2
8 Torrey Pines 3 70 71 70 211 -5 T-8th 1 11 35 7 -2 70 0 3
9 East Lake 3 71 66 66 203 -7 T-6th 0 13 35 6 -4 66 2 2
10 Augusta 3 77 73 78 228 +12 13th 2 4 28 20 +1 73 0 0
TOTALS 30 2139 6 103 323 108 11 15
AVERAGE 71.30



Kevin DeHuff Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 69 70 72 211 -5 T-11th 0 12 35 7 -3 69 1 2
2 Riviera CC 3 75 70 75 220 +7 T-14th 0 7 34 13 -1 70 0 1
3 Los Angeles CC 3 74 73 73 220 +10 T-14th 0 5 38 11 +3 73 0 0
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 70 67 74 211 +1 T-10th 0 11 31 12 -3 67 1 1
5 Conway Farms 3 75 69 66 210 -3 T-9th 0 13 31 10 -5 66 2 2
6 Chambers Bay 3 73 71 72 216 +6 T-10th 0 8 32 14 +1 71 0 0
7 PGA West 3 74 73 73 220 +4 15th 0 6 38 10 +1 73 0 0
8 Torrey Pines 3 74 73 72 219 +3 T-13th 0 6 41 7 E 72 0 0
9 East Lake 3 73 68 73 214 +4 13th 0 9 35 10 -2 68 1 1
10 Augusta 3 76 77 77 230 +14 14th 1 4 30 19 +4 76 0 0
TOTALS 30 2171 1 81 345 113 5 7
AVERAGE 72.37

Clay Feagler Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 68 64 68 200 -16 2nd 0 23 25 6 -8 64 3 3
2 Riviera CC 3 69 68 72 209 -4 6th 1 11 35 7 -3 68 2 2
3 Los Angeles CC 3 64 71 70 205 -5 2nd 0 15 31 8 -6 64 1 1
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 68 67 65 200 -10 1st 2 12 34 6 -5 65 3 3
5 Conway Farms 3 71 65 69 205 -8 T-5th 1 13 33 7 -6 65 2 2
6 Chambers Bay 3 68 74 71 213 +3 6th 0 11 31 12 -2 68 1 1
7 PGA West 3 69 69 69 207 -9 4th 0 19 26 9 -3 69 3 3
8 Torrey Pines 3 75 72 68 215 -1 12th 2 13 26 13 -4 68 1 1
9 East Lake 3 66 69 68 203 -7 T-6th 0 13 35 6 -4 66 3 3
10 Augusta 3 68 66 74 208 -8 2nd 1 13 33 7 -6 66 2 2
TOTALS 30 2065 7 143 309 81 21 21
AVERAGE 68.83



Joe Highsmith Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 70 67 66 203 -13 T-3rd 1 19 27 7 -6 66 2 3
2 Riviera CC 3 71 72 64 207 -6 5th 1 12 35 6 -7 64 1 1
3 Los Angeles CC 3 69 68 70 207 -3 4th 0 12 33 9 -2 68 2 2
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 69 65 68 202 -8 4th 1 15 30 8 -5 65 3 3
5 Conway Farms 3 64 65 66 195 -18 1st 0 23 26 5 -7 64 3 3
6 Chambers Bay 3 72 66 68 206 -4 1st 0 13 33 8 -4 66 2 2
7 PGA West 3 69 65 72 206 -10 3rd 1 16 29 8 -7 65 2 2
8 Torrey Pines 3 73 73 68 214 -2 T-10th 1 12 30 11 -4 68 1 1
9 East Lake 3 66 66 69 201 -9 3rd 0 14 35 5 -4 66 3 3
10 Augusta 3 69 69 67 205 -11 1st 2 15 29 8 -5 67 3 3
TOTALS 30 2046 7 151 307 75 22 23
AVERAGE 68.20

Derek Hitchner Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 73 65 68 206 -10 5th 2 14 31 7 -7 65 2 2
2 Riviera CC 3 64 71 69 204 -9 2nd 1 14 32 7 -7 64 2 2
3 Los Angeles CC 3 69 73 71 213 +3 T-10th 0 7 38 9 -1 69 1 1
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 76 72 69 217 +7 15th 0 10 29 15 -1 69 1 1
5 Conway Farms 3 68 71 71 210 -3 T-9th 1 10 34 9 -3 68 1 1
6 Chambers Bay 3 68 74 73 215 +5 T-8th 0 8 35 11 -2 68 1 1
7 PGA West 3 71 69 68 208 -8 T-5th 2 11 34 7 -4 68 2 3
8 Torrey Pines 3 72 65 66 203 -13 1st 1 16 32 5 -7 65 2 2
9 East Lake 3 72 73 70 215 +5 14th 0 7 36 11 E 70 0 0
10 Augusta 3 77 76 74 227 +11 12th 0 8 30 16 +2 74 0 0
TOTALS 30 2118 7 105 331 97 12 13
AVERAGE 70.60



Johnny Mac Arthur Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 70 68 72 210 -6 T-8th 0 15 32 7 -4 68 1 2
2 Riviera CC 3 74 68 78 220 +7 T-14th 1 5 37 11 -3 68 1 1
3 Los Angeles CC 3 74 73 72 219 +9 T-12th 0 1 43 10 +2 72 0 0
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 71 73 72 216 +6 14th 1 9 30 14 +1 71 0 0
5 Conway Farms 3 75 73 76 224 +11 16th 0 7 31 16 +2 73 0 0
6 Chambers Bay 3 75 74 78 227 +17 16th 0 2 33 19 +4 74 0 0
7 PGA West 3 76 71 78 225 +9 16th 1 7 29 17 -1 71 0 1
8 Torrey Pines 3 74 70 75 219 +3 T-13th 0 8 35 11 -2 70 0 1
9 East Lake 3 73 70 67 210 E 10th 1 7 37 9 -3 67 1 1
10 Augusta 3 70 73 71 214 -2 5th 1 6 41 6 -2 70 0 2
TOTALS 30 2184 5 67 348 120 3 8
AVERAGE 72.80

RJ Manke Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 61 67 69 197 -19 1st 0 26 22 6 -11 61 3 3
2 Riviera CC 3 71 65 69 205 -8 3rd 0 15 32 7 -6 65 2 2
3 Los Angeles CC 3 70 70 66 206 -4 3rd 0 13 33 8 -4 66 1 1
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 73 70 66 209 -1 8th 0 14 30 10 -4 66 1 1
5 Conway Farms 3 74 71 69 214 +1 T-12th 0 9 36 9 -2 69 1 1
6 Chambers Bay 3 74 70 66 210 E T-3rd 1 9 33 11 -4 66 1 1
7 PGA West 3 66 74 70 210 -6 7th 0 11 40 3 -6 66 1 2
8 Torrey Pines 3 66 67 73 206 -10 T-3rd 0 15 35 4 -6 66 2 2
9 East Lake 3 73 67 71 211 +1 11th 0 11 34 9 -3 67 1 1
10 Augusta 3 72 73 76 221 +5 T-8th 0 7 36 11 E 72 0 0
TOTALS 30 2089 1 130 331 78 13 14
AVERAGE 69.63



Joshua McCarthy Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 69 69 71 209 -7 7th 0 20 23 11 -3 69 2 3
2 Riviera CC 3 72 73 74 219 +6 T-11th 0 6 38 10 +1 72 0 0
3 Los Angeles CC 3 72 65 73 210 E 5th 0 13 29 12 -5 65 1 1
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 69 68 71 208 -2 7th 1 9 36 8 -2 68 2 2
5 Conway Farms 3 66 67 65 198 -15 T-2nd 1 22 23 8 -6 65 3 3
6 Chambers Bay 3 73 69 68 210 E T-3rd 1 8 35 10 -2 68 2 2
7 PGA West 3 69 71 60 200 -16 1st 3 19 23 9 -12 60 2 3
8 Torrey Pines 3 68 66 72 206 -10 T-3rd 0 15 34 5 -6 66 2 2
9 East Lake 3 66 63 66 195 -15 1st 0 20 29 5 -7 63 3 3
10 Augusta 3 75 69 69 213 -3 T-3rd 1 7 41 5 -3 69 2 2
TOTALS 30 2068 7 139 311 83 19 21
AVERAGE 68.93

Cody McManus Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 74 70 67 211 -5 T-11th 0 16 30 8 -5 67 1 2
2 Riviera CC 3 70 75 73 218 +5 10th 0 8 35 11 -1 70 0 1
3 Los Angeles CC 3 71 68 73 212 +2 T-6th 0 11 32 11 2 68 1 1
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 72 75 73 220 +10 16th 0 6 34 14 +2 72 0 0
5 Conway Farms 3 68 70 68 206 -7 7th 0 15 31 8 -3 68 2 3
6 Chambers Bay 3 72 79 72 223 +13 T-14th 0 4 34 16 +2 72 0 0
7 PGA West 3 73 72 72 217 +1 12th 1 8 35 10 E 72 0 0
8 Torrey Pines 3 71 64 68 203 -13 2nd 0 19 29 6 -8 64 2 3
9 East Lake 3 73 69 70 212 +2 12th 0 10 32 12 -1 69 1 1
10 Augusta 3 76 81 81 238 +22 16th 0 6 24 24 +4 76 0 0
TOTALS 30 2160 1 103 316 120 7 11
AVERAGE 72.00



William Mouw Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 78 70 67 215 -1 15th 0 14 31 9 -5 67 1 2
2 Riviera CC 3 67 66 73 206 -7 4th 1 16 26 11 -5 66 2 2
3 Los Angeles CC 3 69 68 68 205 -5 1st 0 14 32 8 -2 68 3 3
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 70 63 68 201 -9 T-2nd 0 16 31 7 -7 63 2 2
5 Conway Farms 3 66 65 67 198 -15 T-2nd 1 17 32 4 -6 65 3 3
6 Chambers Bay 3 73 68 68 209 -1 2nd 0 13 32 9 -2 68 2 2
7 PGA West 3 72 68 71 211 -5 8th 0 11 37 6 -4 68 1 2
8 Torrey Pines 3 70 66 73 209 -7 6th 2 12 32 8 -6 66 1 2
9 East Lake 3 68 68 69 205 -5 8th 1 6 44 3 -2 68 3 3
10 Augusta 3 70 71 72 213 -3 T-3rd 0 12 33 9 -2 70 0 2
TOTALS 30 2072 5 131 330 74 18 23
AVERAGE 69.07

Austin Murphy Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 74 74 62 210 -6 T-8th 0 16 30 8 -10 62 1 1
2 Riviera CC 3 72 76 75 223 +10 16th 0 5 37 12 +1 72 0 0
3 Los Angeles CC 3 72 72 69 213 +3 T-10th 1 8 33 12 -1 69 1 1
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 65 73 73 211 +1 T-10th 0 9 35 10 -5 65 1 1
5 Conway Farms 3 72 73 71 216 +3 15th 0 2 48 4 E 71 0 0
6 Chambers Bay 3 71 74 69 214 +4 7th 0 5 40 9 -1 69 1 1
7 PGA West 3 72 69 71 212 -4 9th 0 16 28 10 -3 69 1 2
8 Torrey Pines 3 78 75 73 226 +10 16th 1 6 33 14 +1 73 0 0
9 East Lake 3 66 67 69 202 -8 T-4th 1 14 32 7 -4 66 3 3
10 Augusta 3 77 72 76 225 +9 T-10th 1 7 29 17 E 72 0 0
TOTALS 30 2152 4 88 345 103 8 9
AVERAGE 71.73



Andrew Putnam Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 76 67 70 213 -3 14th 0 16 26 12 -5 67 1 2
2 Riviera CC 3 69 69 78 216 +3 9th 0 10 34 10 -2 69 2 2
3 Los Angeles CC 3 68 75 69 212 +2 T-6th 2 9 30 13 -2 68 2 2
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 73 67 71 211 +1 T-10th 0 12 30 12 -3 67 1 1
5 Conway Farms 3 70 68 67 205 -8 T-5th 0 14 35 5 -4 67 2 3
6 Chambers Bay 3 72 70 73 215 +5 T-8th 0 9 33 12 E 70 0 0
7 PGA West 3 71 74 71 216 E 11th 1 7 37 9 -1 71 0 2
8 Torrey Pines 3 72 68 67 207 -9 5th 1 14 34 5 -5 67 2 2
9 East Lake 3 70 66 66 202 -8 T-4th 0 14 34 6 -4 66 2 2
10 Augusta 3 77 69 72 218 +2 7th 0 14 27 13 -3 69 1 1
TOTALS 30 2115 4 119 320 97 13 17
AVERAGE 70.50

Sahith Theegala Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 76 65 62 203 -13 T-3rd 0 22 24 8 -10 62 2 2
2 Riviera CC 3 66 65 67 198 -15 1st 0 18 33 3 -6 65 3 3
3 Los Angeles CC 3 70 71 71 212 +2 T-6th 0 13 29 12 E 70 0 0
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 67 65 69 201 -9 T-2nd 0 15 33 6 -5 65 3 3
5 Conway Farms 3 68 69 72 209 -4 8th 0 9 41 4 -3 68 2 2
6 Chambers Bay 3 72 73 67 212 +2 5th 0 11 30 13 -3 67 1 1
7 PGA West 3 68 73 67 208 -8 T-5th 0 14 35 5 -5 67 2 2
8 Torrey Pines 3 67 70 73 210 -6 7th 1 11 35 7 -5 67 1 2
9 East Lake 3 61 69 65 195 -15 2nd 0 23 24 7 -9 61 3 3
10 Augusta 3 72 71 72 215 -1 6th 0 14 29 11 -1 71 0 1
TOTALS 30 2063 1 150 313 76 17 19
AVERAGE 68.77



Joey Vrzich Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 66 73 68 207 -9 6th 0 22 23 9 -6 66 2 2
2 Riviera CC 3 73 68 69 210 -3 7th 1 8 38 7 -3 68 2 2
3 Los Angeles CC 3 72 67 73 212 +2 T-6th 1 10 30 13 -3 67 1 1
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 65 76 69 210 E 9th 0 13 30 11 -5 65 2 2
5 Conway Farms 3 71 72 71 214 +1 T-12th 0 8 37 9 E 71 0 0
6 Chambers Bay 3 69 73 78 220 +10 T-12th 0 6 33 15 -1 69 1 1
7 PGA West 3 76 73 66 215 -1 10th 2 10 29 13 -6 66 1 1
8 Torrey Pines 3 76 74 69 219 +3 T-13th 1 9 31 13 -3 69 1 1
9 East Lake 3 76 71 75 222 +12 16th 0 8 29 17 +1 71 0 0
10 Augusta 3 73 72 76 221 +5 T-8th 1 8 32 13 E 72 0 0
TOTALS 30 2150 6 102 312 120 10 10
AVERAGE 71.67

Frederick Wedel Rounds R1 R2 R3 Score + / - Finish Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys+ Best Round Under 70 Under Par
1 Sherwood CC 3 73 68 69 210 -6 T-8th 0 16 33 5 -4 68 2 2
2 Riviera CC 3 73 74 68 215 +2 8th 0 8 37 9 -3 68 1 1
3 Los Angeles CC 3 70 76 73 219 +9 T-12th 0 6 37 11 E 70 0 0
4 Pasatiempo GC 3 69 70 68 207 -3 6th 0 13 33 8 -2 68 2 2
5 Conway Farms 3 69 70 65 204 -9 4th 0 14 35 5 -6 65 2 3
6 Chambers Bay 3 71 76 69 216 +6 T-10th 0 5 38 11 -1 69 1 1
7 PGA West 3 73 69 77 219 +3 T-13th 0 9 33 12 -3 69 1 1
8 Torrey Pines 3 73 74 67 214 -2 T-10th 0 12 32 10 -5 67 1 1
9 East Lake 3 67 71 71 209 -1 9th 0 7 41 6 -3 67 1 1
10 Augusta 3 74 76 75 225 +9 T-10th 0 9 29 16 +2 74 0 0
TOTALS 30 2138 0 99 348 93 11 12
AVERAGE 71.27


